
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% GClD 20 144311 11 (1/2) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Spectacularsunrise 5 9/4 Twiston-Davies, N A 18% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 1,4,1 14%

2 94% GD 30 191 11 ! (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Mossy Fen Road 5 15/8 Derham, Harry 25% ⌧ OBrien, P V 29% 0,5,2 27% 14%

3 58% g 22 18263 11 ~ (1/4) NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Tennessee Tango 5 6/1 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 0,1,3 17% 5%

4 56% gcd 26 233 11 ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Hillwalk 5 25/1 Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 18% 0,2,5 9%

5 44% g 22 4235 11 (0/4) NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Phineas Bunce 4 18/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Durrell, Mr T 17% 0,3,4 7%

6 34% 22 50 11 NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Ahanaglogh 6 100/1 OBrien, Fergal 19% ⌧ Hogan, Mr J 17% 0,6,8

7 31% 21 5U0P 11 NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Getaway Sam 5 150/1 Sheppard, M Fox, Ned (5) 0,8,7

8 31% 14 3 11 NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Could Be You 5 70/1 ⌧ Potter, R D ⌧ Kimber, Harry 0,8,6

9 27% 8 89 11 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Stay Hopeful 5 100/1 ⌧ Oliver, Henry Edwards, Lee 0,7,9

10 25% 147 50 11 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Galashiels 6 3/1 Henderson, N J 21% Boinville, Nico 17% 0,0,0 23%

11 18% 58 65 11 z NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Chepstow £9476 12:00 Stone Cold 4 66/1 Sheppard, M Bellamy, Tom 6% 0,0,0

1 100% gCl 41 6912444 20 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Searcog 3 22/1 ⌧ Magee, Patrick ⌧ Finegan, Mr E (7) 0,1,2

2 89% cl 20 22 20 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Ole Ole 3 6/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 0,2,3 10%

3 88% D 125 1216112 20 Dz③ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Deep Water Bay 3 33/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 0,0,0 6%

4 80% 35 'P4 20 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Hardy Stuff 3 50/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Ewing, Sam 11% 0,3,4 18%

5 77% Cl 76 '0681414 20 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Kashel Spring 3 50/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 0,0,0

6 75% 35 1630490 20 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Dream Angel 3 100/1 Collins, C M Walsh, E 17% 0,5,9

7 71% 20 5 20 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Kizlyar 3 11/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Slevin, J J 18% 0,0,6 T 17% 13%

8 69% 20 'F 20 t NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Manoir De Mirande 3 2/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 0,0,1 21% 6%

9 63% 35 '085 20 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Rua Mor 3 100/1 ⌧ Coogan, J G ⌧ Brassil, C (5) 0,4,4

10 54% 64 6555110 20 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Concert Party 3 40/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% King, D 13% 0,0,0

11 52% cl 20 '0774407 20 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Far Eclipse 3 66/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Stone-Walsh, C 0,0,7 17%

12 48% 78 113616 20 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Munsif 3 8/1 Byrnes, C 17% Byrnes, Mr P 0,0,0

13 48% 121 28109 20 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Wolfpack 3 50/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Smith, Mr James (5) 0,0,0

14 47% Cl 69 21588 20 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Genealogy 3 25/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% ⌧ Hogan, D G 0,0,0

15 46% 246 64 20 ~ z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Michonne 3 25/1 ⌧ Harrington, Mrs John Meyler, D 15% 0,0,0 22%

16 39% 72 545 20 ~ Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Bartholomew 3 28/1 Brassil, Martin Doyle, R A 33% 0,0,0 17%

17 36% 10 '0572P74 20 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Palmezzano 3 50/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% 0 0,0,0

18 35% 20 2263848 20 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Ray Gun 3 80/1 Flavin, J P Dempsey, Luke 0,0,8

19 35% 54 1313907 20 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Crest Of Light 3 100/1 Collins, C M ⌧ Harvey, Mr B W 0,0,0

20 28% 0 none 20 NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Dschingis Desire 3 9/4 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 0,0,0 35% 35%

21 16% 0 none 20 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Dead Cert 3 11/2 Mullins, W P 5% Hayes, Brian 0,0,0 0%

1 100% ClD 613 1 18 ◊ NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £6372 12:17 Not Negotiable 6 11/4 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 0,0,0 17%

2 96% GCl 55 2226000 18 D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £6372 12:17 Galileo Dame 4 5/2 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Deegan, R 13% 1,1,1 T

3 79% cl 12 '03 18 ◊ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Belladona Princess 4 16/1 ⌧ OLeary, G E Donovan, Philip 11% (3) 0,3,9

4 72% Clc 348 921 18 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Forceonmyown 6 3/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Millar, Mr C P (5) 0,0,0

5 57% cl 13 820P84P 18 (0/3) D NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Toor Idaho 5 66/1 ⌧ Flynn, Ms M Quinlan, Liam 2,4,6

6 53% cl 35 3 18 H NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £6372 12:17 Crystal Gold 4 7/1 ⌧ Kenny, James Gainford, Mr J C 0,5,2 J

7 51% gcl 36 '092 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Changeyourstars 5 9/1 ⌧ King, James Kieran Enright, P T 0,2,5

8 50% 20 '000 18 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Shuil Swift 5 66/1 Byrnes, C 17% Fitzgibbon, Miss A L (7) 0,0,13 T

9 45% gCl 68 2147353 18 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Ina Mina 4 18/1 ⌧ OBrien, Terence Shinnick, J P (3) 0,0,0 7%

9 45% cl 41 432785 18 D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Champagne Venture 6 16/1 ⌧ Broad, D Sexton, K C 0,7,4

9 45% cl 267 72 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Clody Diamond 5 10/1 Nolan, Paul OConnor, M P 0,6,3

12 43% cl 41 307 18 D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Doing It In Style 5 50/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Fitzgerald, Shane 0,0,8

13 42% 25 9 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Cry Before Dawn 5 100/1 ⌧ Foley, Patrick T Torrens, Simon 0,8,11

13 42% 39 4 18 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Shallow Bowles 5 33/1 ⌧ Leahy, Denis Moore, Niall (5) 0,0,7

15 37% 832 4P75 18 D NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Dixies Girl 8 66/1 ⌧ Goulding, arthur Roche, T P 8% (3) 0,0,0



16 35% 12 '0500 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Nothing Da Now 5 0/1 Magnussen, M 0 0,9,12

17 34% 79 'P 18 ◊ tD NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Supreme Axel 6 100/1 ⌧ Fahey, James ⌧ Younge, Mr J (7) 0,0,0 T

18 31% 12 'PPP 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Beara Beauty 4 0/1 ⌧ Hanlon, John Joseph 10% 0 0,0,0

19 25% 20 '0 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Madam Elle 5 100/1 ⌧ Duggan, Donncha Quirke, Mr C M 0,0,14

20 22% 55 '00 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Loughrask Jet 4 0/1 ⌧ McMahon, Brian M 0 0,0,10

21 19% 0 none 18 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 12:17 Its All Yellow 4 50/1 Collins, C M Healy, Mr Kevin (7) 0,0,0

1 100% GClcD 26 6579832 16 [-9] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Shoeshine Boy 9 5/1 ⌧ Whillans, D W ⌧ Gordon, Mr Fred 14% 1,11,1

2 92% G 17 8PPP812 16 (1/2) [6]#1↑ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Getaway Master 8 4/1 Hammond, Micky Thompson, Joshua (6) 3,2,2 10%

2 92% gClD 27 12452PP 16 (1/4) [4] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Glory Hights 9 12/1 ⌧ Grant, C ⌧ Maggs, Mr William 33% 5,0,3 S

4 90% Clcd 36 5223516 16 ! (1/5) [2]#1 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Geordie Night 6 7/1 Kent, Nick ⌧ Broughton, Mr T P 40% 1,10,4

5 88% gClc 23 6335441 16 [5] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Castanea Breeze 5 3/1 ⌧ Wadham, Mrs L ⌧ Bromley, Ben 20% 7,9,7

6 84% GCl 17 6644714 16 [4] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Moveonbuy 5 14/1 Crook, A Midgley, Tom 25% 8,4,13

7 82% clcd 19 442F646 16 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Star Vantage 8 20/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% ⌧ Maggs, Mr Charlie 10% 6,3,8

8 71% gCl 29 4147856 16 [-4]↑ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Little Soiree 7 40/1 ⌧ Williams, Olly Morgan, Mr Beau 4,1,5

9 68% 31 67005 16 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Little Wren 5 9/2 Skelton, Daniel 18% Atkins, Mr Harry 25% (6) 12,7,13 T

10 52% 28 44640P4 16 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Fancy Nancy Pants 5 28/1 Kirby, P A 13% ⌧ Scott, Luke 14,12,8

11 51% 47 6P6P57 16 (0/2) C↑ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Kalo Athena 6 16/1 ⌧ Moffatt, James ⌧ Noreci, Miss Leah (10) 9,5,5

12 50% 44 57P66P6 16 (0/6) C↑ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Smart Bucks 5 28/1 Kirby, P A 13% Williamson, Joseph 12,7,12 14%

13 44% 29 556P0 16 ! H↑ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Westerdale 6 22/1 Walford, Mark ⌧ Power, Jack 11,13,8 TJ

14 41% 159 466P558 16 C HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Perfect Poli 7 70/1 ⌧ Quinlan, Elizabeth Kavanagh, Peter J (3) 9,5,8

15 32% cl 17 62P79PP 16 B HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 Walk My Way 7 33/1 Hammond, Micky Rabbitt, Mr C 14,0,15

16 21% gcl 36 643438P 16 (0/3) HC Hurdle 3m1f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:25 You Say Its Over 7 70/1 Hammond, Micky ⌧ Stevens, Miss A 14,0,0 J

1 100% GClCD 18 4642274 13 [-10] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Zambezi Fix 10 12/1 Llewellyn, B J Sheehan, Gavin 30% 3,10,2 J

2 93% GClD 27 1645105 13 (4/14) [4] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Activist 6 9/1 ⌧ Pipe, D E 12% Tudor, Jack 7% 7,8,5 T 15%

3 78% GClD 24 1383574 13 [-14] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Cogital 10 20/1 Llewellyn, B J Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 13,2,12

4 75% GD 22 3218P35 13 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Knight Templar 4 8/1 ⌧ Stephens, Robert Bowen, Sean P 16% 5,3,11 J

5 73% ClD 78 2361025 13 [4] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Razzle Dazzle Boy 5 10/3 ⌧ Vaughan, Tim 13% ⌧ Vaughan, Mr Edward (7) 7,4,2 T

5 73% gClD 39 4764F15 13 ~ ! [4]#1 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Another Fine Mess 6 16/1 Scott, J 20% ⌧ Williams, Lorcan 13% 9,10,9 19% 15%

7 64% GClD 40 'P9F50P1 13 [4] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Kamaxos 8 11/2 ⌧ Longsdon, C E ⌧ McConville, Mr D J (7) 1,10,7 20%

7 64% Clcd 27 76217 13 ¥ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Close Combat 4 18/1 Hawke, N J Davies, James 12% 3,6,13

9 61% d 32 833P731 13 [8] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Oakley 7 4/1 Williams, Evan 6% ⌧ Collier, Ellis (5) 5,6,7

9 61% gClD 32 7224377 13 (0/4) [7] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Gavin 7 14/1 Bowen, Mickey ⌧ Fenelon, S (5) 11,1,1

11 60% Cl 8 93P417P 13 C HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Gower Spirit 5 60/1 Sheppard, M Bellamy, Tom 6% 10,13,4

12 55% gcld 33 439452 13 (0/3) h HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Cheesy Icon 5 13/2 ⌧ Rowley, Melanie 14% ⌧ Quinlan, S M (3) 2,9,10

12 55% gcld 24 3337684 13 C HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Chepstow £8714 12:30 Estate Planning 4 33/1 Llewellyn, B J Edwards, Lee 12,5,6

1 100% gClCD 20 2212132 5 (2/5) D NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £9292 12:37 Kargese 5 8/13 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 0,1,1 35% 35%

2 72% gCld 40 71122 5 (1/3) ③ NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £9292 12:37 Lovely Hurling 6 4/1 Murphy, C A Walsh, M P 20% 0,0,2 J

3 48% Cl 12 '0636679 5 (0/2) NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £9292 12:37 Bottlersecret 5 50/1 Murphy, Ciaran Walsh, E 17% 0,2,3

4 43% Cl 343 1344311 5 (0/2) NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £9292 12:37 Jamess Gate 8 3/1 Brassil, Martin Slevin, J J 18% 0,0,0

5 39% gCld 267 32370P0 5 tD NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £9292 12:37 Kings Hill 6 33/1 ⌧ Gilligan, Paul John Gilligan, D J 0,0,0 T

1 100% Gcd 33 1325432 9 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Zarakerjack 3 3/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% ⌧ Queally, T P 0,1,2

2 91% 19 756803 9 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Tenadaay 3 16/1 OBrien, Fergal 19% Burke, Jonathan 17% 0,3,4 T 40%

3 60% 19 '0670692 9 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Brave Guest 3 25/1 ⌧ West, Miss Sheena ⌧ Goldstein, Marc 0,2,3

4 51% 0 none 9 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Maestro Conti 3 8/11 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 0,0,1 19% 9%

4 51% G 68 1123310 9 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Whatsgoingonmarvin 3 6/1 Bowen, Mickey Bowen, James C 15% 0,0,0 24%

6 40% 105 89 9 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Miss Raffles 3 100/1 ⌧ Poulton, Camilla Best, J A 5% 0,0,0

7 37% 84 337763 9 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Tetsworth 3 12/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% ⌧ Mitchell, Mr F 0,0,0 J 9%

8 32% g 38 2123540 9 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Chartwell Jock 3 28/1 ⌧ Mullins, J W ⌧ Sansom, Daniel 0,0,0



9 25% 74 533 9 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £15609 12:45 Provision 3 70/1 ⌧ Brennan, F J Ryder, Isabelle 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 16 4013PP4 12 (2/8) [1] HC Chase 2m6.5f   Limerick £10619 12:52 Difficult Decision 12 16/1 McKiernan, Oliver Enright, P T 7,0,5

2 86% gClc 7 6345556 12 (0/8) [-32] HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 The Little Yank 10 30/1 ⌧ Ryan, John Patrick Donovan, Philip 11% (3) 11,6,5

3 81% gClc 36 26P3603 12 (0/2) B HC Chase 2m6.5f   Limerick £10619 12:52 Decimation 10 9/4 McNamara, E Hogan, C M (7) 9,1,5 T 23%

4 78% gClC 20 '003P010 12 [-10] HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 Halsafari 12 12/1 ⌧ Barcoe, James M OBrien, P M (5) 8,0,5 J

5 75% gCl 20 2131910 12 [4] HC Chase 2m6.5f   Limerick £10619 12:52 Rochestown 10 8/1 Walsh, Brendan M Deegan, R 13% 4,5,5

6 73% gClc 14 5253065 12 (0/11) [-1]↑ HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 Krabat 10 4/1 McDonagh, Michael J Quirke, Mr C M 2,7,4

7 70% Cl 179 'P3PP253 12 (0/2) HC Chase 2m6.5f   Limerick £10619 12:52 Dundaniel 10 11/2 ⌧ Hassett, P J F ⌧ Gleeson, Mr P W (7) 3,4,1

8 69% Cl 13 86648P6 12 (0/2) [-8] HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 Clonmeen 10 25/1 ⌧ Murphy, William P Moore, Niall (5) 5,3,3

9 68% gClcd 62 7254350 12 [8] HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 Baldurs Gate 10 14/1 OShea, Miss Denise Marie Torrens, Simon 5,2,2

10 66% GCl 44 9P5700P 12 (0/3) [-13] HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 Eddies Pride 11 50/1 Lee, Norman Brouder, Gavin 17% 12,8,12

11 56% gCl 34 9470471 12 (0/5) HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 West Cork Wildway 11 6/1 ⌧ OFlynn, Paul Noonan, G B (3) 1,0,10

12 55% gCl 16 5214775 12 HC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £10619 12:52 Smackwater Jack 11 11/1 ⌧ Foster, Mrs Denise Gainford, Mr J C 10,0,10 J

1 100% GClc 21 '0100053 12 t₲ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Two Brothers 7 11/4 Easterby, M W Wadge, P 0,1,1

2 71% 48 477 12 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Greedy Smith 5 25/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Macey, Benjamin 8% (7) 0,4,4

3 68% 25 9480 12 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Littletown Lad 5 70/1 ⌧ England, Sam 23% Midgley, Tom 25% (3) 0,7,6 T 17%

4 66% Gcl 13 '04020F5 12 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Minstrel Knight 4 19/2 ⌧ Bethell, Ed 11% Quinlan, Sean 0,5,2

5 63% GCl 21 1873590 12 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Liberty Coach 4 70/1 ⌧ Quinn, J J Nichol, Craig 18% 0,6,7

5 63% cl 32 3 12 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Nosy Neighbour 4 11/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Moscrop, Nathan 14% 0,3,3 0%

7 59% D 88 614 12 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Dartmouth Castle 5 11/1 McCain Jnr, D Gillard, Mr T 0,0,0 0%

8 51% gcl 22 58843 12 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Sovereignlightcafe 4 25/1 Easterby, M W Hamilton, Jamie 0,2,5 J 10%

9 47% GCl 119 4178443 12 Dz NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Alsakib 5 6/4 McCain Jnr, D Hughes, Brian 14% 0,0,0 22%

10 40% 22 '069 12 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Steel Soldier 5 70/1 ⌧ Norton, J R Rabbitt, Mr C (3) 0,8,8

11 39% GCl 81 '0267646 12 #1z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Chillingham 6 6/1 Hammond, Micky ⌧ Mania, Ryan 50% 0,0,0

12 37% cld 16 255 12 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 13:00 Tea Boy 5 14/1 ⌧ Atkinson, P G Bewley, Callum 0,0,0

1 100% gCl 40 7211231 7 ~ (1/11) [7] HC Chase 2m  (4) Chepstow £8978 13:05 Siam Park 6 10/3 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 3,1,1 17% 5%

2 95% gClD 28 'U221551 7 (2/9) [5] HC Chase 2m  (4) Chepstow £8978 13:05 Jour Devasion 6 3/1 ⌧ Daly, H D 7% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 1,3,7

3 87% GClcD 77 1112224 7 [12] HC Chase 2m  (4) Chepstow £8978 13:05 Ideallko 7 14/1 Williams, Evan 6% Williams, Isabel 7,2,3 3%

4 82% gClCD 41 'U9P3116 7 [2]#1 HC Chase 2m  (4) Chepstow £8978 13:05 Ballybreeze 9 14/5 ⌧ Drinkwater, S W Bowen, Sean P 16% 4,5,3 J

4 82% gClCd 28 181P122 7 [7]③ HC Chase 2m  (4) Chepstow £8978 13:05 Passing Kate 8 8/1 Sheppard, M Fox, Ned (5) 6,3,1

6 67% gcl 437 2742323 7 (1/10) ↓ HC Chase 2m  (4) Chepstow £8978 13:05 Storminhome 8 9/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Woods, K K 19% 2,0,3 21%

6 67% Cl 26 4P42162 7 (1/5) [11]^ HC Chase 2m  (4) Chepstow £8978 13:05 Heads Or Harps 8 11/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Fox, Derek R 5,6,3

1 100% GClCD 20 3111312 7 ◊~ (4/7) NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £66371 13:12 Majborough 5 11/8 Mullins, W P 5% Walsh, M P 20% 2,3,2 J 28% 28%

2 81% GClCD 20 1P51411 7 (6/10) NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £66371 13:12 Found A Fifty 8 11/2 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 2,6,3 21% 6%

2 81% GClCD 242 3241143 7 ◊~ (3/11) NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £66371 13:12 Solness 7 11/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Slevin, J J 18% 4,5,4 T 17% 13%

4 67% Gcl 48 3111221 7 (4/8) C③ NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £66371 13:12 Only By Night 7 9/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 7,3,6 10%

5 64% gClCD 242 1523211 7 (2/4) ③ NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £66371 13:12 Marine Nationale 8 2/1 ⌧ Connell, B Flanagan, S W 1,1,1

6 40% GClcd 40 2P5632P 7 (0/3) NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £66371 13:12 Captain Guinness 10 40/1 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 5,2,5 18% 0%

7 33% GD 40 1433P13 7 NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £66371 13:12 Hercule Du Seuil 8 50/1 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 6,7,7 35% 35%

1 100% GCl 14 5115520 10 (2/10) [5]₲ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Greyval 6 12/1 OBrien, Fergal 19% Burke, Jonathan 17% 2,7,6 T 40%

2 91% GCl 7 121312P 10 (3/6) [3]V₲ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Musique De Fee 6 33/1 ⌧ Nicholls, Georgina ⌧ Bryan, Joshua 3,4,3

3 79% G 37 2311662 10 [5] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Audacious Annie 6 9/1 Snowden, Jamie 25% Ryder, Isabelle (7) 9,1,3 T 22%

4 76% clcD 35 15242P8 10 (2/13) [2]C HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Gaye Legacy 7 18/1 ⌧ Symonds, Tom ⌧ Poste, Ben J 8% 8,5,1

5 73% Gcl 35 1097333 10 (0/2) [1]₲ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Porter In The Park 8 11/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 13% ⌧ Johnstone-baker, Mr Cameron (10) 4,1,6

5 73% G 35 1218462 10 HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Star Walking 6 9/2 Fry, Harry Cobden, Harry 25% 6,3,1

7 71% g 33 533412F 10 (1/7) [6] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Ive Madeupmymind 5 7/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Jones, Ben R 17% 10,8,6 TJ 20% 43%

8 67% ClCD 33 5215773 10 (2/11) D HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Della Casa Lunga 7 11/2 ⌧ Boultbee-brooks, Clive ⌧ Patrick, Richard 14% 1,10,9



8 67% gclcd 33 'P551322 10 (0/2) [15]③ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Holly Hartingo 9 11/1 ⌧ Ralph, Alastair 8% Gethings, Ciaran 21% 5,6,5

8 67% Gcld 254 212212P 10 [6]tDwz HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Kempton £15609 13:20 Miss Cynthia 5 3/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 7,9,10 19% 9%

1 100% C 28 621P12 7 (1/3) NHC Chase 2m6.5f   Limerick £21771 13:27 Uhavemeinstitches 5 12/1 ⌧ Motherway, J Torrens, Simon 1,1,4

2 90% ClC 28 112P2 7 NHC Chase 2m6.5f   Limerick £21771 13:27 The Big Westerner 6 10/11 Bromhead, Henry De OConnor, M P 0,5,1 T 20%

3 86% gD 65 '0622153 7 (1/11) ↑ NHC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £21771 13:27 Littlebiggie 8 40/1 ⌧ Hackett, Ray Quinlan, Liam 3,3,5 0%

4 82% C 34 11201P2 7 NHC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £21771 13:27 Farfromnowhere 7 8/1 Nolan, Paul Gainford, Mr J C 0,2,2 J 23%

5 78% 34 1411213 7 (0/2) NHC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £21771 13:27 Jade De Grugy 6 7/4 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 0,3,3 17%

6 62% G 34 '0050476 7 (2/18) NHC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £21771 13:27 Whatcouldhavebeen 7 66/1 Fahey, Jarlath P ⌧ Kelly, Aidan 2,6,6

7 38% 0 none 7 NHC Chase 2m6.5f  Limerick £21771 13:27 Honey Come Quick 6 66/1 Rothwell, P J 4% Roche, T P 8% 0,0,0 14%

1 100% GClD 36 165681 8 (2/5) [1] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 Aboutdamntime 6 3/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Nichol, Craig 18% 6,6,5

2 86% GCd 39 1306335 8 (3/11) HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 Chasingouttheblues 6 19/2 Walford, Mark Hamilton, Jamie 4,1,2 TJ 20%

3 72% Gcl 25 1233233 8 ~ HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 As Legends Have It 6 11/2 Pauling, Ben 23% Morgan, Mr Beau (5) 4,4,2 TS 18%

4 62% GCl 20 2234104 8 [1] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 I Am Max 7 10/1 ⌧ Thomson, A M Wadge, P 2,1,5

4 62% g 39 3433423 8 (0/5) C HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 Frisby 7 4/1 ⌧ Neville, Patrick Hughes, Brian 14% 8,3,1 28%

6 48% G 27 313P 8 C HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 Pierrot Jaguen 6 7/2 Murphy, Olly 11% Quinlan, Sean 1,0,0

7 46% 60 1252F 8 ↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 Tommys Charm 7 10/1 ⌧ Lee, Miss Kerry Harrison, Liam 11% 3,5,2

7 46% 286 331 8 ! (1/3) HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wetherby £6337 13:35 Grangeclare Diego 7 14/1 ⌧ Barlow, J R ⌧ Barlow, Patrick (7) 7,0,0

1 100% G 34 41 6 ◊ NHC Hurdle 2m   Chepstow £47552 13:40 Tenter Le Tout 3 16/1 ⌧ Williams, Chester Sheehan, Gavin 30% 0,5,6 J

2 93% 9 41 6 ◊ (1/2) ∑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Chepstow £47552 13:40 Klycot 3 33/1 ⌧ Bandey, R J 7% ⌧ Quinlan, Jack 15% 0,4,4

3 91% gD 33 2022121 6 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m   Chepstow £47552 13:40 Sonic Pioneer 3 9/2 Keighley, M Bowen, Sean P 16% 0,1,1 J 21%

4 87% D 22 1 6 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m   Chepstow £47552 13:40 Macktoad 3 11/10 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Quinn, Caoilin 11% 0,2,1 21%

5 67% d 22 3 6 NHC Hurdle 2m  Chepstow £47552 13:40 Kaldoun Des Rocs 3 10/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Durrell, Mr T 17% 0,3,4 7%

6 56% 0 none 6 NHC Hurdle 2m   Chepstow £47552 13:40 Manlaga 3 3/1 Henderson, N J 21% Boinville, Nico 17% 0,0,3 23%

1 100% GCD 57 1132112 8 ~ (3/6) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £53097 13:47 Carrigmoornaspruce 5 25/1 Queally, Declan Queally, Mr D L 1,5,5 43%

2 84% D 83 111 8 ◊~ ③ NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £53097 13:47 Love Me Tender 4 4/1 Mullins, W P 5% Walsh, M P 20% 0,1,3 J 28% 28%

3 70% GD 27 1443511 8 NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £53097 13:47 Koktail Brut 5 8/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 0,2,1 6%

4 61% D 28 421 8 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £53097 13:47 Skylight Hustle 5 4/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 0,7,4 21% 6%

5 59% D 28 211 8 ~ ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £53097 13:47 Talk The Talk 4 8/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Slevin, J J 18% 0,4,7 T 17% 13%

6 56% gD 27 4231133 8 (0/3) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £53097 13:47 The Passing Wife 6 16/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 0,3,2 10%

7 36% GD 55 11 8 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £53097 13:47 Mister Pessimistic 4 11/1 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 0,5,8 18% 0%

8 31% D 30 1 8 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £53097 13:47 Le Divin Enfant 4 9/4 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 0,8,5 35% 35%

1 100% ClCD 29 'P1711 5 (3/4) NHC Chase 2m   Kempton £42712 13:55 Mambonumberfive 4 9/4 Pauling, Ben 23% Jones, Ben R 17% 3,3,3 TJ 20% 43%

2 79% gClCD 21 1242013 5 (2/7) #1 NHC Chase 2m   Kempton £42712 13:55 Lump Sum 7 7/5 Thomas, Sam 25% ⌧ Johnston, Dylan 13% 1,1,1 23%

3 57% GD 21 212511P 5 #1 NHC Chase 2m   Kempton £42712 13:55 Alnilam 6 6/1 Murphy, Olly 11% Bowen, James C 15% 2,2,2 19%

3 57% Gcd 22 2131081 5 NHC Chase 2m  Kempton £42712 13:55 Mirabad 6 6/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 4,4,4 19% 9%

5 45% GD 14 8309741 5 NHC Chase 2m  Kempton £42712 13:55 Hansard 7 12/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Cobden, Harry 25% 5,5,5

1 100% GCl 25 241321 5 (2/6) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £7168 14:02 Parnell Street 5 9/2 Slattery, Andrew 7% ⌧ Ryan, Mr A P 33% (5) 2,1,3 31%

2 85% ClD 30 2421 5 NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £7168 14:02 Riskaway 5 11/10 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gainford, Mr J C 0,2,2 J 14%

3 70% GCl 328 12542 5 D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £7168 14:02 Storm Heart 5 11/8 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 1,3,1 17%

4 55% Cl 454 70O1100 5 (1/4) D NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7168 14:02 Boher Road 6 22/1 Fahey, Jarlath P ⌧ Smithers, P T (7) 3,0,4

5 28% gCl 790 233716 5 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7168 14:02 Free Flowing 9 66/1 Lee, Norman Fitzgerald, Shane 4,0,5

1 100% GClCD 28 1015215 10 ! (6/14) [7] HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Santos Blue 8 17/2 Murphy, Olly 11% ⌧ Sutton, Mr B (5) 1,2,5 T

2 80% GClCD 21 9P4P608 10 [-2] HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Classic Concorde 12 33/1 ⌧ Brace, D Durrell, Mr T 17% 10,7,7 T

3 79% gC 28 361256 10 HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Royal Rambler 5 8/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 13% Sheehan, Gavin 30% 4,3,10 J

4 75% G 34 7711134 10 (3/5) [10] HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 King Of The Lake 7 16/1 Scott, J 20% ⌧ Bament, Mr Chad (7) 5,6,1 21%



5 74% g 29 'P423113 10 [6] HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Doctor Kildare 5 6/1 Thomas, Sam 25% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 9,8,2 T

6 71% g 29 'P521191 10 (3/6) [5] HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Keable 8 4/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J Pritchard, Mr Callum 9% (3) 3,5,5 S 20%

6 71% GCl 42 2813006 10 ◊ (2/14) HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Patriotik 6 15/2 Williams, Evan 6% Williams, Isabel 7,4,2 3%

8 68% G 34 1F23822 10 ~ (1/9) ↑ HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Ambion View 6 5/1 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 5,1,7 17% 5%

9 67% GClc 49 7036956 10 (3/17) [2] HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Crebilly 8 9/2 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 36% 2,10,7 3%

10 55% Gcl 302 232P687 10 (1/12) [1] HC Hurdle 3m  (2) Chepstow £15609 14:10 Ramo 8 25/1 Williams, Miss Venetia 11% Deutsch, Charlie 12% 8,9,2 6%

1 100% gcld 23 5722423 9 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Lights Go Down 3 11/2 Easterby, M W Hamilton, Jamie 1,2,2 J 10%

2 98% Cl 36 451 9 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Indian River 3 6/4 ⌧ Keatley, Adrian Paul Hughes, Brian 14% 0,1,1 32%

2 98% 11 680487 9 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Some Boy Me 3 40/1 ⌧ Easterby, T D 11% Midgley, Tom 25% (3) 0,3,3

4 78% cl 23 65112U7 9 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Division Day 3 40/1 ⌧ Ellison, B Nichol, Craig 18% 0,4,4

5 67% Cl 63 9118589 9 #2z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Square Dalboni 3 1.25/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Todd, C J 0,0,0 T

6 56% d 132 4846521 9 z NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Kentucky River 3 9/2 Murphy, Olly 11% Quinlan, Sean 0,0,0

7 53% g 68 3331423 9 z NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Jedhi Knight 3 11/1 Derham, Harry 25% ⌧ Reed, Harry 0,0,0 T

8 36% 73 765721 9 z NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Warrior King 3 7/1 McCain Jnr, D Gillard, Mr T 0,0,0 0%

9 22% 70 526467 9 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Wetherby £3812 14:15 Twilight Safari 3 11/1 Hammond, Micky Bewley, Callum 0,0,0

1 100% ClD 27 1U43332 17 (1/6) [9]D③ HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Bowensonfire 5 9/2 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 3,1,8 21% 6%

2 84% gCld 12 7127907 17 HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 En Or 7 7/1 ⌧ Martin, A J 14% King, D 13% 14,3,3

3 83% ClcD 27 3204P35 17 (3/20) D HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Path Doroux 8 14/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 1,9,15 10%

4 81% gClCD 24 6798051 17 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Walhaan 9 22/1 Murphy, Ciaran Kenneally, Michael 15% (7) 12,17,17

5 79% gClD 120 'F472374 17 (0/2) [-4]↓ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Prairie Dancer 7 25/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% ⌧ Horgan, H J (5) 7,2,3 T

6 76% gClD 40 1243451 17 (1/5) [7] HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Balko Dange 5 9/2 Fenton, Philip Hayes, Brian 4,9,3

7 74% GCld 22 2018336 17 (0/8) [8]↑ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Someones Wish 5 18/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Ewing, Sam 11% 17,16,16 18%

8 71% GClcD 31 7695387 17 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Icare Desbois 7 22/1 ⌧ Kelly, David Harry Flanagan, S W 10,12,2

9 70% Cl 34 4816 17 ~ HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Joueur Masque 6 10/1 Mullins, W P 5% Walsh, M P 20% 9,6,12 J 28% 28%

10 64% ClD 41 '0481130 17 ~ (1/3) D HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Laafi 5 20/1 ⌧ Durkan, William Byrnes, Mr P 2,9,8 26%

11 62% GCl 70 7045751 17 [7] HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Matt Connor 5 15/2 ⌧ Dempsey, J P Dempsey, Luke 12,4,13

11 62% Cl 12 5631800 17 HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Free Flow 5 33/1 ⌧ OSullivan, Ross 25% ⌧ OCallaghan, Shane (5) 15,12,7

13 60% ClD 28 '0402P09 17 ↓ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Feud 5 40/1 ⌧ OBrien, Richard John OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 5,15,3

14 56% gCld 42 1300228 17 [14]↓ HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Littlefoot 7 22/1 ⌧ Molloy, M A Gilligan, D J 11,7,1

15 52% Cl 238 18857 17 (1/2) D HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Sainte Lucie 4 13/2 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 8,5,14 35% 35%

16 48% Cl 40 'C14 17 (1/2) Dh HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Ace Brannigan 5 15/2 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 5,14,8 18% 0%

17 38% Clc 226 'P72P0U8 17 (0/2) [4] HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £15929 14:22 Kimy 5 22/1 ⌧ Mullins, Thomas Coen, J 16,8,8

1 100% GCD 28 14126U1 7 (2/6) [6] HC Chase 2m   Kempton £56950 14:30 Ryans Rocket 7 10/3 OBrien, Fergal 19% Burke, Jonathan 17% 5,2,2 TS 40%

2 87% GcD 35 315P224 7 (3/6) [13]₲ HC Chase 2m   Kempton £56950 14:30 Gabriels Getaway 8 11/2 ⌧ Honeyball, A J 31% ⌧ Dingle, Rex 33% 5,4,5 25%

3 84% GclD 20 2331121 7 (2/4) [7]③ HC Chase 2m   Kempton £56950 14:30 Saint Segal 7 4/1 ⌧ Williams, Mrs Jane 29% Gethings, Ciaran 21% 1,1,3 18%

4 82% GClD 50 7121111 7 [10]③ HC Chase 2m   Kempton £56950 14:30 Thistle Ask 8 7/4 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 3,3,1 19% 9%

5 72% GClCD 21 'F42F4P5 7 (0/5) [-6]#1 HC Chase 2m   Kempton £56950 14:30 Boothill 10 12/1 Fry, Harry Carver, Bryan 2,7,4

6 67% GD 14 'P411665 7 (1/6) HC Chase 2m  Kempton £56950 14:30 Sans Bruit 7 11/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Cobden, Harry 25% 4,6,5 20% 19%

7 31% GD 41 792533F 7 (0/5) [33] HC Chase 2m  Kempton £56950 14:30 Calgary Tiger 10 100/1 ⌧ Best-Turner, W De Best, J A 5% 5,4,7

1 100% GClcD 27 'P501298 13 [3]D HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £6372 14:37 Chosen Diamond 9 15/2 ⌧ Cawley, Edward ⌧ Kavanagh, Sarah (4) 8,3,1

2 86% GClD 44 357P120 13 [9] HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £6372 14:37 Without Exception 6 14/1 Rothwell, P J 4% ⌧ Elvin, Miss P (4) 11,8,5

3 82% gClD 20 5521158 13 HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Midweek Voices 6 6/1 ⌧ Doyle, Eoin ⌧ Cody, Miss E (4) 7,10,7

4 76% ClC 13 'U730534 13 [8]D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Whateys Quest 7 11/2 Byrnes, C 17% Fitzgibbon, Miss A L (7) 1,0,10 T

5 69% ClC 157 8031300 13 [6]↓ HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £6372 14:37 Aleish Lass 6 14/1 Winters, Michael ⌧ OConnor, Miss A B 10,1,4 T

6 67% ClD 41 150087P 13 [-1]D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 One Big Boum 6 18/1 Fenton, Philip ⌧ Phillips, Ms H (7) 5,11,7

7 62% Cl 65 26F3616 13 [5]D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Ollie La Ba Ba 7 12/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher ⌧ Townend, Miss J 1,5,2

7 62% gclc 39 325322 13 h↑③ HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £6372 14:37 Torps 5 9/2 McNamara, E ⌧ Costello, Ms E C (4) 1,6,2 T

9 59% Cl 20 'P5P46F5 13 [7]D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Oneforgonzo 7 11/1 ⌧ Aherne, Sean McGuinness, Miss A (4) 5,4,12 T



9 59% cld 20 4658452 13 HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Rowdy 5 13/2 ⌧ OSullivan, Eugene M ⌧ OSullivan, Miss Maxine 8,7,9

11 50% cl 21 'O32330 13 h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Coded Welder 6 16/1 ⌧ Mulligan, Paul ⌧ Benson, Miss G (4) 4,2,5

12 48% GClc 39 70097F8 13 [1]↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Cloudy Fountain 7 18/1 ⌧ Burke, W J ⌧ Hennessy, Miss N C (7) 12,0,10

13 34% 74 909 13 (0/2) h HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £6372 14:37 Kanog Bay 4 7/1 ⌧ Donoghue, Ian ⌧ Monaghan, Caragh (7) 13,9,13

1 100% GClCD 22 2143P75 6 [-3]↓ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (2) Wetherby £15843 14:45 Harpers Brook 9 7/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Atkins, Mr Harry 25% (7) 4,1,1 T

2 72% GClC 28 1622266 6 [-2]↓ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (2) Wetherby £15843 14:45 Homme Public 8 9/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Nichol, Craig 18% 3,3,3

3 63% GCl 378 6119842 6 [7]#1↓ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (2) Wetherby £15843 14:45 Madara 6 3/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Todd, C J 2,2,5 T

3 63% Gd 28 8311213 6 [6]③ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (2) Wetherby £15843 14:45 Doyen Du Bar 9 2/1 ⌧ Richards, N G 22% Bewley, Callum 5,3,4

5 55% Gcl 20 437P242 6 (5/19) [2] HC Chase 1m7.5f  (2) Wetherby £15843 14:45 Traprain Law 7 3/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Wadge, P 6,3,2

6 42% GCl 43 'U211F3P 6 [12]D HC Chase 1m7.5f  (2) Wetherby £15843 14:45 Haddex Des Obeaux 8 16/1 McCain Jnr, D Hughes, Brian 14% 1,0,0 22%

1 100% GClD 21 13P1112 19 (3/6) [9]③ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Mr Vango 9 17/2 ⌧ Bradstock, Mrs Sara V Tudor, Jack 7% 3,1,2

2 83% GclC 21 'P241P6P 19 (4/13) [2] HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Monbeg Genius 9 33/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 36% 5,4,4 3%

3 82% GclC 21 3212701 19 [4]↑ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Jubilee Express 8 11/2 Thomas, Sam 25% Woods, K K 19% 13,13,14 T

4 78% GClc 28 1342152 19 [-1]↑ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Deafening Silence 8 18/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Durrell, Mr T 17% 12,6,7 7%

5 77% GclC 46 6230403 19 ~ (4/11) [5]↑ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Git Maker 9 15/2 Snowden, Jamie 25% Sheehan, Gavin 30% 11,12,7 TJ 31% 29%

6 73% GclC 21 1521P82 19 (1/4) [3]↑ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Collectors Item 8 10/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% ⌧ Brogan, Kevin 10,10,7

7 72% 21 'P231591 19 (2/14) [4]↑ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Uncle Bert 8 18/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 18% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 8,2,3 14%

8 68% Gclc 21 541125P 19 (4/17) [15]₲ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Tanganyika 7 33/1 Williams, Miss Venetia 11% Deutsch, Charlie 12% 6,9,7 6%

9 68% GClCD 41 1P0PPPP 19 ~ (2/5) w HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Nassalam 8 25/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Quinn, Caoilin 11% 4,0,0 21%

9 68% Gc 28 8P28P31 19 [5] HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Dom Of Mary 9 16/1 Owen, J P 19% ⌧ McLernon, R P 11% 14,5,4

11 66% G 21 8111231 19 ! [4]③ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Oconnell 9 7/1 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J ⌧ McMenamin, Daniel 21% 8,14,7

12 65% GC 41 2216P31 19 (2/2) [7] HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Livin On Luco 7 33/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J Pritchard, Mr Callum 9% (3) 14,3,13 20%

13 61% GC 35 113111P 19 (5/8) [13]D HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Haiti Couleurs 8 7/1 Curtis, Miss Rebecca Bowen, Sean P 16% 2,0,15 TJ

14 61% gCl 35 1422501 19 ~ (1/5) [9] HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Rock My Way 7 11/2 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 6,15,1 17% 5%

14 61% GclC 21 '066PP46 19 (0/2) [-6]↑ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Pats Fancy 10 70/1 Curtis, Miss Rebecca Brace, Mr J 14% (5) 14,10,17 T 24% 27%

16 49% G 27 7027277 19 ^D HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Beaufort Scale 6 66/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% ⌧ Hanlon, Mr P (5) 14,8,16

17 45% g 21 5614812 19 [7] HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Hung Jury 10 25/1 Keighley, M Bellamy, Tom 6% 14,16,4

18 43% 28 1902P38 19 [15]^ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Intense Raffles 7 20/1 Gibney, Thomas ⌧ Frost, Bryony 1,7,7

19 36% 41 48P0FPP 19 [6]^D↑ HC Chase 3m7f  (1) Chepstow £96815 14:50 Where It All Began 9 33/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% OFarrell, C 18% 14,17,0

1 100% Gclc 27 6230702 28 (2/9) HC Chase 3m.5f   Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Will Do 8 14/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 21,1,7 21% 6%

2 94% D 35 21513P4 28 ~ (1/3) [2] HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Sa Majeste 7 12/1 Mullins, W P 5% Walsh, M P 20% 12,19,10 J 28% 28%

3 93% GClC 61 140P424 28 [7]B HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Monbeg Park 8 33/1 ⌧ Foley, Jack 67% Kenneally, Michael 15% (7) 2,23,27

4 90% gclD 15 331005F 28 [-3] HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Favori De Champdou 10 40/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Ewing, Sam 11% 7,3,27 18%

5 87% GC 41 3391318 28 (1/4) [7]D₲ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 A Wave Of The Sea 9 66/1 ⌧ Broderick, J P ⌧ ODwyer, Charlie (5) 27,6,21

6 86% gClC 28 433321P 28 (0/2) [2] HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Blizzard Of Oz 7 28/1 Mullins, W P 5% Slevin, J J 18% 2,29,3

7 84% clc 21 2307002 28 HC Chase 3m.5f   Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Search For Glory 8 25/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Smith, Mr James (5) 7,3,1

8 81% D 27 654FP38 28 HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Now Is The Hour 8 25/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% ⌧ Buckley, Kieran 7,8,3

9 79% G 41 1652214 28 ~ [8]D③ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Will The Wise 6 14/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% ⌧ Staples, Mr E 8% (7) 14,12,27 S 17%

10 79% Gc 55 'U221FP2 28 [5]D↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 You Oughta Know 7 22/1 Mullins, W P 5% ⌧ Cleary-Farrell, S (7) 6,18,7 38%

11 78% G 27 7027277 28 ^D HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Beaufort Scale 6 0/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% 0 31,15,16

12 78% gd 28 33106P4 28 (1/6) [7] HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Noble Birth 8 28/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% King, D 13% 26,30,10

13 77% G 27 10F3256 28 (0/2) [-6]D HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Pied Piper 7 50/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Williamson, Mr J H (5) 4,10,10

13 77% GC 21 159610P 28 [13] HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Backtonormal 7 14/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Stone-Walsh, C 5,0,24 17%

15 75% g 116 'U152311 28 (1/3) [11]↑③ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Ballysax Hank 6 8/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 12,14,21 10%

16 74% clcd 34 22312P2 28 ~ [11]C HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Midnight Our Fred 8 14/1 Flavin, J P Meyler, D 15% 23,22,16 18%

17 70% Gc 36 4408776 28 ↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Sandor Clegane 8 33/1 Nolan, Paul ⌧ McKenna, Liam 33% (5) 18,2,27

18 67% clcd 21 'U53C25P 28 (0/3) HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Yeats Star 6 40/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 22,19,7 6%

19 64% 27 '0443U13 28 (0/4) [10]D HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Captain Cody 7 12/1 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 1,16,3 35% 35%

20 59% cl 63 7846782 28 HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Backmersackme 6 7/1 ⌧ Mullins, Emmet 14% Coen, J 28,19,1 T



21 58% G 238 38090P1 28 (0/2) [14]↓ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Shanbally Kid 8 20/1 Mullins, W P 5% Hayes, Brian 15,25,10 0%

22 57% g 55 2122313 28 (2/5) Dh↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Mossy Fen Park 6 14/1 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 15,3,18 18% 0%

22 57% g 65 'F121PU1 28 ↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Nara 5 28/1 Bromhead, Henry De Dempsey, Luke 18,9,21

24 53% gCl 21 9UF220P 28 [12] HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Hartur Darc 8 66/1 McConnell, John C 6% ⌧ Kidd, D A (7) 7,27,24

24 53% g 28 'F432020 28 (0/7) HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Omoore Park 8 28/1 Mullins, W P 5% OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 7,13,10 0%

26 51% 69 31U2219 28 [10]CD HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Pride Of Place 6 50/1 Bolger, E 0 28,10,10

27 51% gc 35 2P27436 28 HC Chase 3m.5f   Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Waterford Whispers 7 12/1 Bromhead, Henry De Doyle, R A 33% 23,25,24

27 51% c 41 'P43922U 28 (0/3) D HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 No Time To Wait 7 50/1 McConnell, John C 6% ⌧ Harvey, A 25,24,3

29 50% 21 56PU913 28 [9] HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Buachaillbocht 7 10/1 Walsh, T M 0 30,27,18

30 49% cl 69 5154442 28 [9]D HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Weveallbeencaught 8 10/1 McNamara, E Flanagan, S W 15,6,18

31 28% gcl 250 33322UP 28 D HC Chase 3m.5f  Leopardstown £99115 15:00 Kinturk Kalanisi 7 20/1 Gibney, Thomas ⌧ Sexton, Mr H E (7) 20,17,27

1 100% GclC 33 2P21222 7 ! (1/7) [18]ж HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £26015 15:07 Viroflay 8 11/2 Nicholls, P F 21% ⌧ Nicholls, Miss Olive (5) 1,1,2

2 96% G 36 613PP11 7 ! (4/9) [6]ж HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £26015 15:07 Montregard 6 9/2 ⌧ Lacey, T ⌧ Sheppard, Stan 5,3,2 T 21%

3 93% GclD 16 3367271 7 (1/2) [8] HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £26015 15:07 Kap Vert 5 10/3 Hobbs, P J / White, J ⌧ Houlihan, Sean M 9% 3,4,1

4 89% GClCD 56 32P163P 7 [7]#2 HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £26015 15:07 Beachcomber 7 7/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Burke, Jonathan 17% 2,7,2 T

5 84% gClD 28 6P167P6 7 (2/3) #1 HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £26015 15:07 Wiseguy 9 8/1 Henderson, N J 21% Bowen, James C 15% 4,2,2 19%

5 84% GCld 14 1P41623 7 [14]#1 HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £26015 15:07 Prince Zaltar 8 4/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 6,5,2 19% 9%

7 73% GCl 21 91P1262 7 (2/3) HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £26015 15:07 Bective Abbey 7 17/2 Henderson, N J 21% ⌧ Dunne, R T 7,6,7

1 100% GClCD 12 4P05059 15 (0/6) [-11] HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Marelly 8 7/1 Rothwell, P J 4% Roche, T P 8% (3) 10,4,3 14%

2 80% GClcD 13 50F4048 15 D HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Metamorpheus 6 25/1 ⌧ McNamara, Andrew Gainford, Mr J C 5,6,5 J

3 78% Clcd 34 221PU33 15 [7]D HC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 15:11 Wardens Whisper 6 9/1 Rothwell, P J 4% OBrien, P M (5) 7,7,8 J

4 70% Cld 874 96F1144 15 [-8]Dz HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Trebizond 8 50/1 ⌧ Flannery, Michael Deegan, R 13% 3,0,6

5 66% Clcd 12 8620314 15 [8]③ HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 King Kali 9 6/1 ⌧ Byrne, Sean Sexton, K C 2,7,14

6 61% Cld 407 1211530 15 [6]z HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Gwan Tadhg 8 12/1 Slattery, Andrew 7% Quirke, Mr C M 1,10,11

7 57% 30 5075 15 hж HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Peaceinthevalley 6 4.5/1 Bromhead, Henry De OConnor, M P 4,3,12 T 20%

8 54% Cld 34 168F000 15 (0/3) Dh HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Big Dee 6 7/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Noonan, G B (3) 8,12,2 5%

9 54% gcl 36 6845604 15 (0/2) ↓ HC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 15:11 Blue Reed 6 11/1 Collins, C M Healy, Mr Kevin (7) 13,1,1

10 53% Cl 51 '0908055 15 [2] HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Kilbrin Rocco 6 14/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Brouder, Gavin 17% 12,9,12

11 50% clcd 39 7470027 15 HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Shes On Line 7 11/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Torrens, Simon 15,2,6

12 50% 20 5545U7 15 tD HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Is Charlie Around 6 25/1 ⌧ Courtney, Eamon Millar, Mr C P (5) 6,5,8

13 41% 39 45PP8P6 15 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 The Sugarhill Lady 5 8/1 McNamara, E Hogan, C M (7) 13,13,4 T 23%

14 38% 35 770 15 h HC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 15:11 Rackemandstackem 4 7/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Fitzgerald, Shane 8,11,10

15 30% 21 '089 15 (0/2) h HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:11 Fighting Falcon 4 50/1 ⌧ Halley, Josh Enright, P T 10,13,15

1 100% 98 '03 15 z NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Au Plaisir 4 9/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Moscrop, Nathan 14% 0,3,2 0%

2 97% 345 4 15 zж NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Ink Black Heart 4 8/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Harrison, Liam 11% 0,6,4 T

3 96% cl 36 3 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Static Charm 4 11/1 Hammond, Micky Thompson, Joshua (7) 0,1,2 10%

4 92% 43 67 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Good Boy Griff 4 33/1 ⌧ Hanmer, G D 20% ⌧ Anderson, Joe (3) 0,4,6

5 91% 41 4 15 D NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 A Likeable Rogue 4 2/1 ⌧ Dawson, John Hughes, Brian 14% 0,2,1

6 68% 31 4 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Hurlyburly 4 20/1 ⌧ OKeeffe, Jedd Quinlan, Sean 0,5,5

7 57% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Ewden Valley 4 10/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Macey, Benjamin 8% (7) 0,0,0

8 42% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Rubinio 4 11/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Nichol, Craig 18% 0,0,0

9 39% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Lou Des Bordes 4 33/1 Kent, Nick Midgley, Tom 25% (3) 0,0,0

10 38% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Katagat 5 16/1 ⌧ Killahena, David / Mcpherson, Graeme ⌧ Slatter, Mr N 20% (3) 0,0,0

11 34% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Rock On Ronnie 4 11/2 Murphy, Olly 11% ⌧ Stones, Lewis (3) 0,0,0

12 22% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Agent Argylle 5 10/1 ⌧ Phillips, R T ⌧ Lambert, Finn (3) 0,0,0 S

12 22% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Marble Sky 4 50/1 Crook, A Williamson, Joseph (3) 0,0,0 S

14 13% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Fullythermal 4 16/1 McCain Jnr, D Gillard, Mr T 0,0,0 S 0%

15 12% 0 none 15 NHC NHF 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £2722 15:20 Get On Son 4 12/1 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 0,0,0



1 100% GCD 22 1341132 8 (1/4) [10]③¥ HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Donnacha 7 7/2 Hawke, N J Davies, James 12% 1,6,6

1 100% GCd 21 2228512 8 (1/2) [10] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Ben Solo 6 9/4 Curtis, Miss Rebecca Brace, Mr J 14% (5) 5,5,5 T 24% 27%

3 98% GCd 22 3123126 8 ◊ (1/4) [8] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Royal Jewel 6 10/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J Pritchard, Mr Callum 9% (3) 4,2,7 20%

4 95% GClC 14 2150687 8 (1/11) [-2] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Dr T J Eckleburg 7 20/1 Williams, Evan 6% ⌧ Ring, C V 7,3,4 8%

5 90% Gcd 21 2P34533 8 (0/5) HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Lunar Discovery 8 17/2 ⌧ Llewellyn, Robert 33% ⌧ Price, Charlie (3) 8,4,3 J 20%

6 82% gc 29 3511P76 8 ~ (1/7) [4] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Western General 7 12/1 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 2,7,1 17% 5%

7 78% Gcl 252 123P4PP 8 (3/13) [1] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Galop De Chasse 9 10/1 Williams, Miss Venetia 11% Deutsch, Charlie 12% 6,1,1 6%

8 70% GC 21 1142PP1 8 [5] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (2) Chepstow £18210 15:25 Toss Of A Coin 7 5/1 ⌧ Jones, A E ⌧ Tidball, Jay (5) 3,8,8

1 100% gcl 28 32 10 ↑ NHC NHF 2m4f   Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Generous Risk 5 10/3 Elliott, Gordon 22% Williamson, Mr J H (5) 0,1,1

2 81% cl 32 4034 10 ↑ NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Isdistheone 5 66/1 ⌧ Murphy, Robert ⌧ Doyle, Mr D (7) 0,3,2

3 72% 62 6800836 10 ↑ NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 La Rocca Lass 5 66/1 ⌧ Day, Dermot ⌧ Berry, J J (7) 0,2,3

4 67% 48 46 10 (0/2) ↑ NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Northernlightsky 5 100/1 ⌧ Martin, W J ⌧ Martin, Jamie (7) 0,4,5

5 60% 58 5 10 D NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Barnahash Mason 6 20/1 ⌧ Sweeney, Jonathan 25% ⌧ OSullivan, Alan (7) 0,0,0

5 60% 28 5 10 ↑ NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Muckanagh Lough 5 100/1 ⌧ McMahon, Brian M ⌧ Staunton, Mr R M (7) 0,0,4

7 49% 0 none 10 ◊ NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Beechwood Road 4 11/2 ⌧ Fahey, Peter ⌧ OConnor, Derek 50% 0,0,0

8 42% 0 none 10 NHC NHF 2m4f   Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Arcadian Emperor 4 4/5 Mullins, W P 5% ⌧ Mullins, Mr P W 20% 0,0,0 29% 18%

9 28% 0 none 10 H NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Diamond Kal 5 14/1 Murphy, C A ⌧ Orourke, JP (7) 0,0,0

10 21% 0 none 10 ~ NHC NHF 2m4f  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Brother Bernard 5 9/1 Queally, Declan Queally, Mr D L 0,0,0 43%

1 100% GClD 14 9483632 7 ! [-1]#1 HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Kempton £11618 15:37 Williethebuilder 6 15/2 ⌧ Williams, Christian 25% ⌧ McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 5,4,2

2 98% GD 28 4311123 7 [9]#2③ HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Kempton £11618 15:37 Indemnity 5 7/4 Lavelle, Miss E C 13% Jones, Ben R 17% 5,2,1 J

3 91% GClCD 36 251111 7 (4/6) [6]③ HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Kempton £11618 15:37 Trustintimes 4 7/2 Fry, Harry Carver, Bryan 4,7,5

4 79% GCl 14 1100107 7 [3]#1 HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Kempton £11618 15:37 Washington 9 22/1 Derham, Harry 25% ⌧ Fox, Megan (7) 1,6,2

5 72% ClD 40 461811P 7 (3/5) [5]#1↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Kempton £11618 15:37 Nardaran 4 14/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Cobden, Harry 25% 2,5,6 20% 19%

6 70% GD 42 4342116 7 (2/3) [9]↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Kempton £11618 15:37 De Temps En Temps 6 14/1 Keighley, M ⌧ Keighley, Mr Freddie (7) 3,3,2

7 66% GClD 33 321614 7 h HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Kempton £11618 15:37 Wandering Ego 5 3/1 Murphy, Olly 11% Bowen, James C 15% 5,1,6 19%

1 100% gClcD 12 6441301 15 ~ ! (1/4) [7] HC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 15:41 River Vale 9 15/2 Winters, Michael ⌧ Burke-Ott, Mr L (7) 1,7,8 T 20%

2 93% gClD 30 7608751 15 (1/3) [7] HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Harrys Dream 5 10/1 Rothwell, P J 4% McGuinness, Miss A (7) 4,5,9

3 67% Clcd 68 1289890 15 (0/2) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Paradise Lost 6 25/1 ⌧ OBrien, Charles Brouder, Gavin 17% 2,10,9

4 61% 25 8856 15 h HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Kofino 5 25/1 ⌧ Hanlon, John Joseph 10% Roche, T P 8% (3) 10,5,5

5 59% cld 44 2258676 15 D HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Felicity Smoak 3 25/1 Nolan, Paul OConnor, M P 4,2,2

6 54% 20 '08790U6 15 HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Diamond Dollar 6 9/4 Byrnes, C 17% OBrien, P M (5) 11,11,11 TJ

7 53% gcl 25 870P304 15 (0/2) t HC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 15:41 Sheriffhill 7 11/1 OShea, Miss Denise Marie Torrens, Simon 9,1,1

8 48% cld 83 6509759 15 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Gaoithe Glory 5 15/2 McNamara, E Hogan, C M (7) 7,4,5 T 23%

8 48% gclcd 12 943080 15 (0/6) HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Taketwotoone 6 66/1 ⌧ OConnor, Turlough ⌧ OConnor, Mr T (7) 8,11,2

10 44% 74 7746 15 Dh HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Cumberland River 3 10/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gainford, Mr J C 3,13,14 J 14%

11 43% gcl 25 6760054 15 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 15:41 Burlington House 4 8/1 McKiernan, Oliver Enright, P T 11,7,2

12 38% 62 46704 15 D HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Kellys Cosmos 4 9/2 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Noonan, G B (3) 6,3,12 5%

13 36% 14 7870P 15 B↓ HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Fourcardrun 6 14/1 ⌧ Hassett, Donal Shinnick, J P (3) 13,14,5

13 36% 227 '06S8000 15 HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Nobody 4 80/1 Walsh, Brendan M Donovan, Philip 11% (3) 15,9,12

15 27% 20 900 15 Hh HC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 15:41 Sunrise Strider 4 16/1 McDonagh, Michael J Quirke, Mr C M 13,15,15

1 100% GClCD 14 6134355 10 (6/28) [1]₲↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Masqool 7 7/1 ⌧ Evans, H J 25% ⌧ Costello, Dougie 40% 6,4,4

2 98% GClcD 11 2822241 10 (1/3) [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Flowstate 4 11/4 OMeara, D 44% Nolan, D 29% 1,5,1 S

3 84% GClCD 8 '0074186 10 ~ [2] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Von Krolock 6 7/1 Owen, J P 19% Davies, Harry 15% 10,6,4 S 29%

4 81% GClCD 23 3431950 10 (2/6) [6] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Toussarok 7 14/1 Carroll, A W 24% Doughty, Jack 13% 7,1,4 12%

5 72% GclCD 14 8302583 10 (0/8) [-5] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Bass Player 6 3/1 Frost, Kevin 9% Mitchell, Jack 7% 2,6,1 12%

6 69% GclcD 10 4922020 10 (0/2) [-2] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Super Hit 4 6/1 ⌧ Holland, Darryll 17% ONeill, K T 10% 3,1,3 S

7 60% Cl 19 9796469 10 ~ [-8] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Act Of Violence 4 11/1 Loughnane, David 6% Scott, Rowan 4% 7,3,8 J 18% 20%

8 47% gcl 36 3046536 10 V HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Nacho Nacho Nacho 3 7/1 ⌧ Morland, Jack Shepherd, Callum 11% 4,8,4 TJS



8 47% 7 5395084 10 [-32] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Court Of Session 6 0/1 ⌧ McEntee, P S 17% 0 9,0,0

10 45% GCd 187 7519940 10 [-9]#1 HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Rogue Soldier 5 66/1 ⌧ Young, Maxwell Hutchinson, Callum 5,10,10

11 41% GClcd 37 2705780 10 HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:00 Poet 6 25/1 Dixon, Scott 11% ⌧ Heard, Tyler 11,9,9

1 100% GClCD 7 '0839741 10 (2/14) [4] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Harbour Vision 10 4/1 Dixon, Scott 11% ONeill, K T 10% 5,6,2

2 96% GClD 10 658U531 10 (1/3) [2] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Fulford Cross 3 7/1 Simcock, D M 8% Morris, Luke 17% 8,1,1

3 85% GClCd 9 '/P06913 10 [5] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 No Knee Never 4 2/1 Owen, J P 19% James, S H 20% 4,8,2

4 84% GClCD 25 6865136 10 [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Groundsman 3 8/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 3,7,9 15%

5 76% D 21 1722205 10 [1]#1 HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Dapper Gee Gee 3 8/1 Carroll, A W 24% Carson, William 20% 1,8,5 14%

6 73% GClCD 14 2057557 10 (0/3) [-2] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Amaysmont 8 10/1 Frost, Kevin 9% ⌧ Voikhansky, Alexander 13% 6,3,10

7 72% gclcd 9 '0735335 10 (0/7) HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Bad Habits 3 12/1 Carr, Mrs R A 23% Sullivan, James P 17% 10,1,7 14%

8 69% gclcd 25 4852232 10 ③ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Blue Empress 3 15/2 Watson, Archie 14% ⌧ Vigors, Harry (7) 7,4,2

9 65% GClCD 15 3944760 10 (0/3) [1] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Fistral Beach 4 22/1 Mackie, J Marsh, Finley 9,5,5 J

10 47% D 32 5168007 10 #1z↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 16:30 Blue Eclipse 3 28/1 ⌧ Tate, James Hornby, Rob 15% 1,10,7

1 100% d 57 25 7 ~ #1@tr∑ NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 17:00 Man Of Vision 2 1/1 ⌧ Appleby, Charlie 57% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 0,0,1 50%

2 80% gcl 18 2 7 ~ NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 17:00 Get An Attitude 2 5/1 Burke, K R 14% ⌧ Jamin, Pierre-Louis 14% 0,1,3 18%

3 71% 9 '06 7 H NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 17:00 Life After Love 2 50/1 ⌧ Sangster, Ollie ⌧ Currie, Nicola 0,2,4 T 18%

4 60% 15 4 7 ~ NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 17:00 Big Moonrise 2 40/1 Evans, P D 15% Cosgrave, Pat 19% 0,0,5 19% 18%

5 53% 111 26 7 #3@ NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 17:00 Delinquent 2 3/1 Burke, K R 14% James, S H 20% 0,0,2 21%

6 25% 0 none 7 ~ NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 17:00 Caviar Cowboy 2 12/1 ⌧ Fanshawe, J R ⌧ Wood, George 7% 0,0,0 19%

7 20% 0 none 7 NHC AW 7f  (5) Wolverhampton £3402 17:00 Quick Quasar 2 8/1 Watson, Archie 14% Doyle, Hollie 0,0,0 17%

1 100% GCld 8 6620911 11 (2/4) [6]₲ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Mr Zippi 6 3/1 ⌧ Ender, Miss S J Peate, Jonny 7% 1,1,2

2 99% GClCD 28 2166483 11 (1/12) [-2] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Moon Over The Sea 6 9/2 Carroll, A W 24% Doughty, Jack 13% 4,1,4 12%

3 91% GCl 12 3525351 11 [4] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Three On Thursday 3 3/1 Carroll, A W 24% Fallon, Cieren 22% 2,6,2

4 90% GClCD 9 5656548 11 (0/2) [-7] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Sisterandbrother 7 25/1 ⌧ Harris, S A 25% Edmunds, Lewis 10% 7,3,1 S

5 84% GClCD 28 5647957 11 (1/4) [-3] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Starfighter 9 25/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Greatrex, Edward 11% 8,3,8 16%

6 80% GCl 12 75PP812 11 (1/2) [4]^ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Krissy 4 7/2 Goldie, J S 9% Hardie, Cameron 8% 8,5,4

7 64% GClCD 54 7732555 11 [-4]#1↓ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Virtual Hug 7 16/1 ⌧ Evans, Mrs N S Doyle, Hollie 10,7,4

8 56% 25 8 11 C∑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Nekazari 3 12/1 Boughey, George 6% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 3,0,11 T 17% 20%

9 45% gclcd 24 5274048 11 HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Bloodhound 5 25/1 ⌧ Lycett, Shaun Hornby, Rob 15% 10,8,9

10 44% cld 119 '0532368 11 z HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Grand Harbour 3 14/1 Ponting, J ONeill, K T 10% 4,10,4

11 43% cl 26 6962208 11 ↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 17:30 Guinness Lad 5 20/1 Mulholland, N P 13% Morris, Luke 17% 4,9,9

1 100% gcd 19 42 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Tewkesbury 2 2/1 ⌧ Crisford, Simon 25% Davies, Harry 15% 0,2,4 T 20%

2 76% 17 87 13 (0/2) ↑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Campeona 2 33/1 ⌧ Prescott, Sir Mark 25% Morris, Luke 17% 0,5,8 17% 20%

3 73% 30 65 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Turtle Reef 2 13/2 Palmer, Hugo 25% Doyle, Hollie 0,1,1 T

4 72% 55 7 13 Dz@ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Lady Dora Mae 2 11/1 Boughey, George 6% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 0,0,3 T 17% 20%

5 63% 21 6 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Wedonttellthetruth 2 20/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Peate, Jonny 7% 0,7,5

6 60% 16 57 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Queen Of Astolat 2 33/1 ⌧ Fellowes, Charlie ⌧ Mortensen, Mikkel (5) 0,3,7

7 57% 15 7 13 ↑∑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Empirical 2 14/1 ⌧ Walker, Ed 38% Doughty, Jack 13% 0,0,9 T

7 57% 19 88 13 (0/2) ∑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Saxophonic 2 16/1 Burke, K R 14% Scott, Rowan 4% 0,6,6 J

9 53% 5 9 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Jerseygeordie 2 50/1 ⌧ Osborne, J A 9% Hornby, Rob 15% 0,8,0

10 48% 30 47 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Mythical Bay 2 11/2 ⌧ Balding, A M Hutchinson, Callum 0,4,2 23%

11 37% 0 none 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Lorcas Waltz 2 3/1 ⌧ Haggas, W J 33% Fallon, Cieren 22% 0,0,0 31%

12 34% 31 '0 13 ↑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Von Dutch 2 25/1 ⌧ Foy, Kevin Keenan, Darragh 8% 0,9,10 T

13 22% 0 none 13 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5211 18:00 Objector 2 10/1 ⌧ Scott, George Shepherd, Callum 11% 0,0,0 J

1 100% GclCD 12 5005891 13 (1/3) [4] HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Rajapour 5 3/1 OMeara, D 44% Nolan, D 29% 3,7,1

2 80% GCd 21 9140603 13 ↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Book Of Life 5 10/1 Morris, Patrick 13% Sullivan, James P 17% 13,11,3

3 68% GCl 30 8035714 13 [3]↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Kindest Nation 4 10/1 Palmer, Hugo 25% Fallon, Cieren 22% 6,7,7 T



3 68% gcl 19 6423262 13 (0/2) HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Sheikh Raj 3 7/2 Hughes, Richard 13% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 6,2,3 T 18%

3 68% GClC 17 3691807 13 (0/11) [-1]↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Packetofbiscuits 3 20/1 Mackie, J Morris, Luke 17% 10,9,10

6 67% GClcd 21 9405076 13 (0/2) [-13] HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Farasi Lane 7 11/1 Newland, Dr R D P ⌧ Bell, Mr Charlie (7) 6,4,1

7 64% gCl 7 7802658 13 ! [-2]↓ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Enthused 8 50/1 Owen, J P 19% ⌧ Paetel, Mason (5) 12,3,9

8 59% Gclc 9 1233708 13 ~ [5]↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 This Farh 3 20/1 Loughnane, David 6% Scott, Rowan 4% 9,9,11 J 18% 20%

9 58% gCl 26 2757695 13 [-12]↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Silver Samurai 8 15/2 Botti, M 10% ⌧ Catton, Luke (3) 2,1,3

9 58% gclcd 18 8100638 13 (1/5) HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Boubyan 3 20/1 Appleby, M 11% Doyle, Hollie 11,5,7

11 56% 84 143376 13 z HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Advancing 3 15/2 Botti, M 10% Ghiani, Marco 22% 5,6,6 18% 22%

12 50% 61 712 13 h HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Flame Of Forest 3 6/1 Burke, K R 14% James, S H 20% 1,13,12 21%

13 49% Cl 21 2122300 13 (0/2) C HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:30 Kolsai 5 33/1 Hughes, Richard 13% Marsh, Finley 3,12,13 TJ 25%

1 100% GClCD 8 5003313 11 (1/3) [5]③ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 R P Mcmurphy 3 10/3 Appleby, M 11% Greatrex, Edward 11% 6,6,2 S

2 96% GClCd 142 1153722 11 (4/12) [4] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Danehill Star 4 9/2 Carroll, A W 24% Doughty, Jack 13% 3,1,8 12%

3 94% GClCD 10 3974772 11 (4/11) [1] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Charlatan 5 7/2 Simcock, D M 8% Shepherd, Callum 11% 9,3,3 J 18%

4 93% GClCD 26 3260390 11 (2/8) [-1] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Boujee Gold 6 33/1 Carroll, A W 24% Ghiani, Marco 22% 10,1,5 14%

5 91% GclCD 14 5850889 11 (3/14) [-8]↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Fools Rush In 7 11/1 Carr, Mrs R A 23% Sullivan, James P 17% 1,9,1 14%

6 82% GClC 12 6914133 11 [5]③ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 The Dark Baron 3 7/2 ⌧ Turner, Kathy ⌧ Ffrench Davis, Mr Ben (5) 3,3,5

7 78% gCl 54 8009337 11 (1/3) [-4] HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Mbappe 4 11/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 1,5,7 15%

8 56% GClCD 58 9460439 11 HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Lhebayeb 7 11/1 ⌧ Price, R J Marsh, Finley 8,6,9 J

8 56% GCl 9 4944300 11 [-3]↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Supernova Steps 4 9/1 Loughnane, David 6% Doyle, Hollie 11,8,3

10 39% 12 670 11 B#1h↓ HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Summer Evening 3 22/1 ⌧ Flood, D Keenan, Darragh 8% 6,11,11

11 31% 171 6099 11 (0/2) HC AW 1m.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:00 Pacific Prince 4 70/1 ⌧ Bennett, J A ⌧ Coughlan, Laura (3) 3,10,10

1 100% gClcD 5 3431333 11 (1/6) [4]③ HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Zooks 5 5/1 ⌧ Williams, Ian 9% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 8,3,9 21% 32%

2 92% GClCD 24 6127768 11 [-3] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Black Smoke 8 11/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Dace, Jack 6% (5) 9,4,3 J

3 83% GClCD 16 5333243 11 (0/5) #1 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Daaris 6 7/2 Frost, Kevin 9% Mitchell, Jack 7% 5,1,3 12%

4 81% gCl 23 57U5146 11 (1/2) [1]#2 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Appleblossomwhite 3 11/1 ⌧ Souza, Lemos 25% Edmunds, Lewis 10% 2,1,10

5 80% GClCD 37 5312392 11 (1/9) [2] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Grand Duchess Olga 5 4/1 ⌧ Birkett, Julia/Shelley ⌧ Lyons, C R (7) 4,4,7

6 74% GCl 33 9648531 11 [2] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Himself 3 9/2 Kirby, P A 13% Morris, Luke 17% 9,9,2

7 59% GClCd 33 5425539 11 [-8]#1 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Fleur De Mer 5 16/1 ⌧ Todhunter, M ⌧ Brookes, Aiden (3) 3,7,5

8 57% 52 2720444 11 ~ (0/2) ^#1 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Alnayef 4 11/1 Goldie, J S 9% Young, Lauren 13% (5) 1,10,6 18%

8 57% gclc 9 6642834 11 ↑ HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Rampant 5 15/2 Morris, Patrick 13% ⌧ Nicholls, Mr Jack (5) 11,8,7 18%

10 52% 7 '0900090 11 (0/4) [-36]#1 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Oviedo 5 66/1 ⌧ Dunn, Mrs Alex Marsh, Finley 5,6,1 J

11 44% 26 5477 11 (0/2) #1h HC AW 1m6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Dollars Dream 4 22/1 Kirby, P A 13% Hardie, Cameron 8% 7,10,11

1 100% GClCD 19 5376811 13 ~ (2/2) [2]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Twilight Madness 7 4/1 ⌧ Hodgson, Simon ⌧ Rawlinson, Ali 8% 1,4,2 36%

2 87% GClcD 100 2673421 13 [6] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Early Release 3 13/2 Evans, P D 15% Dace, Jack 6% (5) 1,1,6 J

2 87% GClCD 5 8631373 13 (3/19) [1] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Em Jay Kay 6 19/2 ⌧ McEntee, P S 17% ⌧ McEntee, Grace 10,1,2

4 86% GClcD 9 1822921 13 [2] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Zoulu Warrior 3 5/1 ⌧ Main, Mrs H S 100% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 1,13,7 T

5 84% gClD 23 1760902 13 (0/2) [-4]#1 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Moostar 3 5/1 Owen, J P 19% Cosgrave, Pat 19% 5,4,1 20%

6 79% GClCD 11 9076766 13 ~ (0/2) [-7]^ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Water Of Leith 7 12/1 Goldie, J S 9% Young, Lauren 13% (5) 5,6,13 18%

7 75% gClcD 19 6646123 13 (3/12) [5]③ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Sub Thirteen 4 8/1 Carroll, A W 24% Carson, William 20% 4,6,11 14%

7 75% GclCd 7 3144887 13 [-2]#2 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Simply Blue 3 18/1 Owen, J P 19% ⌧ Bradley, Paddy 11% 7,9,7

9 74% gclcd 19 6098222 13 ③ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Clover Time 3 7/1 Appleby, M 11% Morris, Luke 17% 9,3,2 17% 40%

10 59% GClcD 21 3592100 13 (1/7) [2]#1 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Ten Club 4 28/1 ⌧ Wintle, A Marsh, Finley 10,6,2 J

11 42% GClD 19 '0951695 13 z HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Fletchers Dream 4 12/1 ⌧ Wingrove, D ⌧ Cox, William 10,11,11

12 34% 19 '0750504 13 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Cali Case 3 22/1 Ponting, J ⌧ Tucker, Charlie (7) 10,11,7

13 32% gc 14 '026676 13 ↓ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Darn Hot Time 3 33/1 Newland, Dr R D P Doyle, Hollie 7,10,7 S 20%


